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IP6X

IPX7

DNK - IP6X: Støv er forhindret i at trænge ind i lampen.
SWE - IP6X: Dammtät
NOR - IP6X: Støv er forhindret i å trenge inn i lampen.
ISL – IP6X: Ryk kemst ekki inn í ljósið.
NLD - IP6X: Stofpartikelen kunnen niet in het armatuur dringen.
FRA - IP6X: La lampe est totalement protégée contre la poussière. 
DEU - IP6X: Verhinderung von Staubeintritt in die Lampe.
GBR - IP6X: Dust is prevented from entering the lamp.
ESP - IP6X: Se impide la entrada de polvo en la lámpara.
PRT - IP6X: A entrada de pó na lâmpada é impedida.
ITA - IP6X: Totalmente stagna alla polvere.
FIN - IP6X: Valaisin on pölytiivis.
POL - IP6X: Szczelność na przenikanie pyłu do lampy.
HRV - IP6X: Prašini je onemogućen prodor u svjetiljku.

DNK - IPX7: Beskyttet mod følgerne af forbigående nedsænkning i 
vand under definerede betingelser med hensyn til tryk og tid.
SWE - IPX7: Beskyddad mot följderna av tillfällig nedsänkning i vatten 
under definierade betingelser med hänsyn till tryck och tid. 
NOR - IPX7: Beskyttet mot følgene av forbigående nedsenkning i vann 
under definerte betingelser med hensyn til trykk og tid.
ISL - IPX7: Varið gegn afleiðingum þess að fara ofan í vatn um 
stundarsakir, ef þrýstingur og tímalengd eru ekki umfram skilgreind 
skilyrði.
NLD - IPX7: Bechermt tegen de gevolgen van voorbijgaande 
onderdompeling in water, waarbij de gedefineerde regels voor druk en 
tijd naageleefd moeten worden.
FRA - IPX7: Protégée contre les effets d’une immersion passagère 
dans l’eau selon les conditions définies en ce qui concerne la pression 
et la durée. 
DEU - IPX7: Geschützt gegen Folgen bei vorübergehender Absenkung 
in Wasser unter vorgeschriebenen Bedingungen mit Rücksicht auf 
Druck und Zeit.
GBR - IPX7: Protected against temporary immersion in water.
ESP - IPX7: Está protegida contra las consequencias  de una 
sumersión temporal en agua bajo condiciones determinadas en cuanto 
a presión y tiempo.
PRT - IPX7: Protegida contra immersões na agúa temporária.
ITA - IPX7: Protetta contro gli effetti dell’immersione temporanea in 
acqua secondo le condizioni specificate riguardo alla pressione e alla 
durata. 
FIN - IPX7: Valaisin kestää tilapäisen upottamisen veteen, kun otetaan 
huomioon erikseen määritellyt painetta ja aikaa koskevat ehdot.
POL - IPX7: Zabezpieczona przed skutkami krótkotrwałego zanurzenia 
w wodzie w zdefiniowanych warunkach określających ciśnienie i czas.
HRV - IPX7: Zaštićeno od prolaznog uranjanja u vodu.
EST - IPX7: Kaitstud ajutise vette kastmise eest.
LVA - IPX7: Lampa ir pasargāta pret iespējamām sekām, kuras var 
rasties to īslaicīgi iegremdējot ūdenī.
LTU - IPX7: Apsaugota nuo padarinių, kurie atsiranda dėl trumpalaikio 
panardinimo po vandeniu, naudojant apibrėžtomis sąlygomis, 
atsižvelgiant į slėgį ir laiką.
SVK - IPX7: Chránené proti krátkodobému ponoreniu do vody.
HUN - IPX7: Átmeneti víz alá merülés ellen védett.
ROM - IPX7: Protejata impotriva urmarilor a scufundarii temporare in 
apa, in conditiile definite cu privire la presiune si timp.
CZE - IPX7: Svítidlu nevadí krátké ponoření do vody v určitých 
podmínkách, co se týče tlaku a doby.
SVN - IPX7: Zaščitena pred posledicami kratkotrajne potopitve v vodo.
GRB - IPX7: Περιστασιακή βύθιση στο νερό (υπό ορισµένες συνθήκες, 
όσον αφορά στην πίεση και στην χρονική διάρκεια) είναι δυνατή.
TUR - IPX7: Bu ürün basinc ve zamani göz önüne alarak 1,5 metre 
derinlige monta edilmelidir.
BGR - IPX7: Устойчива на последствия от кратковременно потапяне 
във вода при определено налягане и за определено време.
SRB - IPX7: Zaštićena od kratkotrajnog uranjanja u vodu.
RUS - IPX7: Защищен от кратковременного погружения в воду. 

 عم ةددحم طورش بجومب ءاملا يف رباعلا سطغلا جئاتن نم ةيمحم : 7 سكأ پ يآ
. رابتعالا نيعب تقولاو طغضلا ذخأ

DNK - Klasse I: Lampen har jordterminal skal derfor tilsluttes 
installationens gul/grønne jordledning.
SWE - Klass I: Lampan har anslutning till jord och skall därför anslutas 
gul/grön jordledning. 
NOR - Klasse I: Lampen har jordterminal og skal derfor tilsluttes 
installasjonens gul/grønne jordledning.
ISL – Flokkur I: Ljósið hefur jarðtengingu og því skal tengja það við gulu/
grænu jarðtaugina.
NLD - Klasse 1: Het armatuur is uitgerust met een aardklem en moet 
daarvoor aan de geel/groene aarddraad aangesloten worden.
FRA - Classe I: La lampe a une connexion à la borne de terre, il faut 
donc la connecter au fil de terre jaune et vert de l’installation.
DEU - Klasse I: Die Lampe hat eine Erdungsklemme und muss deshalb 
an die gelb/grüne Erdleitung angeschlossen werden.
GBR - Class I: The lamp has an earth terminal and must be connected 
to the yellow/green earth wire.
ESP - Clase I: La lámpara tiene terminal de tierra, asi que debe 
conectarse al cable amarillo/verde de tierra de la instalación.
PRT - A lâmpada contém uma ligacão a terra, tém que ser ligados os 
fios amarelos e verdes.
ITA - Categoria I: La lampada ha un terminale per la messa a terra 
che si deve collegare al filo di terra giallo/ verde dell’impianto elettrico. 
FIN - Suojausluokka I: Valaisin on maadoitettava, ja siksi se pitää 
yhdistää asennuksen maajohtoon (keltainen/vihreä).
POL - Klasa I: Lampa posiada zacisk uziemiający i dlatego musi być 
podłączona do żółto-zielonego przewodu uziemienia.
HRV - Klasa I: Svjetiljka posjeduje priključak za uzemljenje i mora se 
priključiti na žuto/zeleni vodič za uzemljenje.
EST - Klass I: Valgustil on maandusklemm ning selle peab ühendama 
kollase/rohelise maandusjuhtmega.
LVA - veida lampa: Lampa ir jāiezemē pievienojot to pie instalācijas 
dzeltenā/zaļā iezemējuma vada.
LTU - Klase I: Lempa turi įžeminimą, del to turi būti prijungiama prie 
instaliacinių geltonai/ žaliu įžeminimo laidų.
SVK - Trieda I: Lampa má uzemnený terminál a musí byť spojená so 
žltým/zeleným uzemňovacím drôtom.
HUN - I. kategória: A lámpa földcsatlakozóval rendelkezik, amelyet a 
sárga/zöld földvezetékhez kell csatlakoztatni.
ROM - Clasa I: Lampa are impamantare, de aceea trebuie sa fie 
conectata la cablul de impamantare galben/verde. 
CZE - Třída krytí I: Svítidlo je opatřeno zemní svorkou a proto je třeba 
je připojit na žlutý/zelený uzemňovací vodič.
SVN - Razred I: Svetilka ima ozemljitveni priključek in jo je zato treba 
priključiti na rumeno/zelen ozemljitveni vodnik.
GRC - Βαθµός προστασίας I: Το φωτιστικό διαθέτει σύστηµα γείωσης, 
και θα πρέπει να συνδεθεί µε το κίτρινο/πράσινο καλώδιο γείωσης.
TUR - Sinif 1: Bu ürünün topraklamasi vardir. Toprakli hatti (sari / yesil) 
bir klipe baglantilidir.
BGR - Клас I: Лампата има клема за заземяване, която трябва 
да се свърже със жълто/зеления заземителен проводник на 
инсталацията.
SRB – Klasa I: Lampa ima priključak uzemljenja i mora da se poveže 
na žutu/zelenu žicu uzemljenja.
RUS - Класс I: Светильник имеет заземление и должен 
подключаться к желтому/зеленому земляному проводу. 

 ةصاخلا ضرألا ةلصوب اهطبر بجي ةيضرأ ةلصو حابصملل : ىلوألا ةجردلا
. رضخأ / رفصأ تآشنملاب

EST - IP6X: Valgusti on tolmukindel.
LVA - IP6X. Lampa ir pasargāta no putekļu iekļūšanas tās iekšpusē.
LTU - IP6X: Lempa yra apsaugota nuo dulkių patekimo į jos vidų.
SVK -  IP6X:Lampa je izolovaná proti preniknutiu prachu.
HUN - IP6X: A lámpa a por bejutása ellen védett.
ROM -  IP6X: Praful este impiedicat a intra in lampa. 
CZE - IP6X: Svítidlo je chráněno proti prachu.
SVN - IP6X: Preprečen je vstop prahu v svetilko.
GRC -  IP6X: H σκόνη δεν µπορεί να εισχωρήσει στο φωτιστικό.
TUR - IP6X: Bu ürüne kesinlikle toz giremez gerekli önlem alinmistir.
BGR - IP6X: Лампата е защитена от проникването на прах в нея.
SRB – IP6X: Sprečen je prodor prašine u lampu.
RUS - IP6X: Светильник защищен от попадания в него пыли. 

. حابصملا لخاد ىلا رابغلا برست عنم : سكأ 6 پ يآ



MAX
60W

DNK - Lampen er kun beregnet til direkte/fast montering til lysnettet.
SWE - Lampan är endast beräknad till direkt/fast montering till ljusnätet.
NOR - Lampen er kun beregnet til direkte/fast montering til lysnettet.
ISL - Ljósið er einungis ætlað fyrir beina/fasta uppsetningu við raflögnina.
NLD - Het armatuur is alleen maar berekend voor direkte/vaste 
montage op het lichtnet.
FRA - La lampe n’est prévue que pour un montage direct au réseau 
électrique. 
DEU - Die Lampe ist nur zur direkten/festen Montage an die 
Stromversorgung ausgelegt.
GBR - The lamp is only suitable for connecting directly to the mains.
ESP - La lámpara está unicamente diseñada para la conexión  directa/
permanente a la red eléctrica. 
PRT - A lâmpada é adequada só em directo contacto com energia.
ITA - La lampada è adatta solamente per il  collegamento diretto alla 
rete elettrica. 
FIN - Valaisimen saa kytkeä ainoastaan päävirtaan.
POL - Lampa jest wyłącznie dostosowana do bezpośredniego/stałego 
podłączenia do sieci zasilania. 
HRV - Svjetiljka je prikladna samo za neposredno spajanje na mrežu.
ESP - Valgusti sobib ühendamiseks ainult otse vooluvõrku.
LVA - Lampa ir domāta tikai tiešai pieslēgšanai elektrības tīklam. 
LTU - Lempa yra skirta tik tiesiai ir pastoviai montuoti prie šviesos 
tinklo. 
SVK - Lampa je vhodná len na priame napájanie na elektrickú sieť.
HUN - A lámpa csak az elektromos hálózatba való közvetlen bekötésre 
alkalmas.
ROM - Lampa este facuta doar pentru montarea directa la sistemul 
de lumina. 
CZE - Lampa je konstruována na přímou/pevnou montáž na síť.
SVN - Svetilka je primerna le za direktno priključitev na električno 
omrežje.
GRC - Το φωτιστικό προορίζεται µόνο για απευθείας σύνδεση µε τον 
κεντρικό αγωγό διανοµής.
TUR - Bu ürünün direk ve sabit montaji ana akima/sebekeye göre 
hesaplanmistir.
BGR - Лампата е предназначена само за монтаж/
директно свързване към ел.инсталацията ( да не се използва като 
подвижна лампа).
SRB – Lampa je pogodna za povezivanje direktno na električnu mrežu.
RUS - Светильник предназначен только для установки 
непосредственно в электрическую сеть. 

. ةءاضإللا ةكبش ىلع ( مئادلا ) رشابملا بيكرتلل طقف دعم حابصملا

DNK - Hvis sikkerhedsglasset knuses skal dette omgående erstattes 
med et tilsvarende.
SWE - Om säkerhetsglaset krossas skall detta omgående ersättas med 
ett motsvarande. 
NOR - Hvis sikkerhetsglasset knuses skal dette omgående erstattes 
med et tilsvarende.
ISL - Ef öryggisglerið brotnar verður að skipta því út með sambærilegu 
gleri strax.
NLD - Als het beschermglas breekt, moet dit onmiddelijk door een 
ander origineel glas vervangen worden.
FRA - Si le verre de sécurité est fissuré ou cassé, le remplacer 
immédiatement avec un verre identique et approuvé par le fabricant. 
DEU - Wenn das Sicherheitsglas zerbrochen wird, muss dieses 
umgehen durch ein neues Glas ersetzt werden.
GBR - Immediately replace a cracked or broken safety glass. Use only 
parts approved by manufacturer.
ESP - En caso de ruptura del cristal de seguridad, éste debe ser 
sustituido inmediatamente por uno igual.   
PRT - Substituir imediatamente em caso de qualquer quebra no vidro 
de proteccão. Use só pecas aprovadas pôr intermédio de um fabricante.
ITA - Se il vetro di sicurezza è incrinato o rotto, dovete sostituirlo 
immediatamente con un vetro identico approvato dal fabbricante. 
FIN - Rikkoutunut suojalasi on välittömästi vaihdettava hyväksyttyyn 
vastaavaan lasiin.
POL - W wypadku zbicia szkła ochronnego, wymień je natychmiast na 

DNK - Den angivne max wattage skal overholdes.
SWE - Den angivna max. wattangivelsen skall inte överskridas.
NOR - Den angitte max wattage skal overholdes.
ISL – Ekki má nota sterkari peru en tilgreint er.
NLD - De aangegeven max. wattage mag men niet overschrijden.
FRA - Ne pas utiliser une ampoule d’une puissance supérieure à celle 
qui est indiquée. 
DEU - Die angegebene Watt Angabe darf nicht überschritten werden.
GBR - Do not exceed the maximum wattage.
ESP - No exceda la potencia máxima indicada en vatios. 
PRT - Não exceda a voltagem máxima.
ITA - Non utilizzare lampadine di potenza superiore al wattaggio 
indicato.
FIN - Älä ylitä sallittuja wattimääriä.
POL - Nie wolno przekraczać podanej maksymalnej mocy.
HRV - Nemojte prekoračiti maksimalnu snagu.
EST - Ärge ületage maksimaalset võimsust.
LVA - Ievērojiet lampai noteikto maksimālo strāvas jaudu W.
LTU - Privaloma laikytis nurodytų max vatų (W) skaičiaus.
SVK - Neprekračujte maximálnu voltáž.
HUN - Ne lépje túl a maximális Watt-értéket.
ROM - Valoarea maxima a watilor rebuie respectata.      
CZE - Udaná maximální výkonová zatížitelnost musí být dodržována.
SVN - Upoštevajte navedeno štev. Wattov.
GRC - Μην υπερβαίνετε την προκαθορισµένη µέγιστη ισχύ σε βατ.
TUR - Bu ürün resimde gösterilen ve belirtilen voltajdaki ampüller icin 
uygundur.
BGR - Да се спазва обявената максимална мощност.
SRB – Nemojte prelaziti maksimalnu potrošnju u vatima.
RUS - Не превышать максимальную мощность. 

. ةروكذملا ىوصقلا طاولا ةوقب ديقتلا بجي

podobne, zatwierdzone przez producenta.
HRV - Odmah zamijenite napukle ili slomljene sigurnosne naočale. 
Koristite samo dijelove koje je preporučio proizvođač.
ESP - Vahetage koheselt pragunenud või purunenud turvaklaas. 
Kasutage vaid tootja poolt heakskiidetud osi. 
LVA - Ja lampas drošības stikls ir ticis saplēsts, tas nekavējoties 
jāaizvieto ar attiecīgu jaunu stiklu. 
LTU - Jei sutrūksta apsauginis stiklas, jį būtina nedelsiant pakeisti kitu, 
kuris yra tam pritaikytas.
SVK - Prasknuté a rozbité bezpečnostné sklá okamžite vymeňte. 
Používajte len súčiastky schválené výrobcom.
HUN - A repedt vagy törött biztonsági üveget azonnal ki kell cserélni. 
Csak a gyártó által jóváhagyott alkatrészeket használjon.
ROM - Daca geamul de siguranta  se sparge, acesta va trebui inlocuit 
cu unul asemanator.
CZE - Rozbité nebo prasklé bezpečnostní sklo je třeba ihned vyměnit.
SVN - Če se varovalno steklo razbije, ga je treba takoj nadomestiti z 
novim. Uporabite le dele, ki jih dopušča proizvajalec.
GRC - Αν θρυµµατιστεί το γυαλί ασφαλείας θα πρέπει να το 
αντικαταστήσετε αµέσως.
TUR - Eger güvenlik cami kirilirsa hemen üreticinin onayladigi baska bir 
cam ile degistirilmelidir.
BGR - При счупване на предпазното стъкло същото незабавно 
трябва да се замени с ново такова.
SRB - Odmah zamenite napuklo ili izlomljeno sigurnosno 
staklo. Koristiti samo delove koje je odobrio proizvođač. 
RUS - Немедленно замените треснувшее или разбитое защитное 
стекло. Использовать только разрешенные производителем 
детали.   

. ةلثامم ةجاجزبً اروف اهلادبتسا بجي ةمالسلا ةجاجز ترسك اذا

DNK - Den medfølgende olie er beregnet til skruerne.
SWE - Den medföljande oljan är avsedd för skruvarna.
NOR - Den medfølgende oljen er beregnet til skruene.
ISL – Meðfylgjandi olía er ætluð fyrir skrúfurnar.
NLD - De meegeleverde olie is bedoeld voor de schroeven.
FRA - L’huile accompagnée est pour les vis de la lampe.
DEU - Bitte das beiliegende Öl zur Pflege der Schrauben verwenden.



DNK - Monteringsvejledningen må ikke bortkastes.
SWE - Kasta inte bort monteringsvägledningen.
NOR - Monteringsveiledningen må ikke kastes.
ISL - Gætið þess að glata ekki leiðbeiningum um uppsetningu.
NLD - Gooi de monteerinstructies niet weg.
FRA - Merci de garder l’instruction de montage.
DEU - Die Montageanleitung bitte aufbewahren.
GBR - The mounting instruction must not be discarded.
ESP - No desechar la instrucción de montaje.
PRT - As instruções de montagem não devem ser descartadas.
ITA - Le istruzioni di montaggio non devono essere gettate via.
FIN - Älä hävitä asennusohjetta.
POL - Nie należy pozbywać się instrukcji montażu.
HRV - Nemojte bacati upute za montiranje.
EST - Paigaldamisjuhendit ei tohi ära visata.
LVA - Saglabāt uzstādīšanas instrukciju.  
LTU - Neišmeskite montavimo instrukcijos.
SVK - Pokyny pre montáž nesmiete zahodiť.
HUN - A szerelési útmutatót őrizze meg.
ROM - Instrucţiunile de montaj nu trebuie aruncate.
CZE - Uložte montážní návod pečlivě.
SVN - Pokyny pre montáž nesmiete zahodiť.
GRC - Μην πετάξετε τις οδηγίες τοποθέτησης.
TUR - Montaj talimatları atılmamalıdır.
BGR - Упътването за монтаж да се съхрани.
SRB - Ne sme se bacati uputstvo za montiranje.
RUS - Обязательно сохраните инструкцию по монтажу.

.بيكرتلا تاميلعت نم صلختلا مدع بجي

DNK - De medfølgende isolerslanger skal påsættes 
installationsledningerne.
SWE - Installationsledningarna skall påsättas de medföljande 
isoleringsslangar.
NOR - Installasjonsledningene skal påsettes de medfølgende 
isolerslanger.
ISL – Meðfylgjandi einangrunarhlífar skulu settar á tengivírana.
NLD - De bijgevoegde isoleringskousen moeten op de afgestripte 
installatiedraden gemonteerd worden. 
FRA - Installer les gaines isolantes ci-jointes sur les fils électriques de 
l’installation. 
DEU - Die Installationsleitungen müssen mit den dazugehörenden 
Isolierschläuchen verbunden werden.
GBR - The heat-resistant sleeves must be attached to the unstripped 
wire lengths.
ESP - Sobre los cables de instalación deben ser puestos las mangas 
de insulación acompañantes. 
PRT - As mangas da ressistência tém que ser connectadas aos fios 
não retirados.
ITA - Munire i cavi dell’impianto delle guaine isolanti qui incluse. 
FIN - Suojaamattomien johtimien päälle on asetettava valaisimen 
mukana olevat kuumuudenkestävät johdinsuojat.
POL - Na odizolowane końcówki przewodów należy założyć koszulki 
izolacyjne.
HRV - Na neoguljene dijelove žice moraju se navući toplinski otporne 
izolacijske navlake za žice.
EST - Kuumakindlad jätkuhülsid tuleb kinnitada üle koorimata 
juhtmeotste.
LVA - Elektroinstalācijas vadi jāpārklāj ar izolācijas materiāliem. 
LTU - Instaliaciniai laidai turi būti padengti pridėtais izoliaciniais 
vamzdeliais.
SVK - Žiaruvzdorné objímky musia byť pripevnené na neodizolované 
drôty na celej dĺžke.
HUN - A hőálló hüvelyeket a nem csupaszolt vezetékszakaszokra kell illeszteni.
ROM - Cablele de instalare trebuie asezate in tuburile izolate care le 
apartin. 
CZE - Přetáhněte dodané návleky přes odizolované přívodní vodiče.
SVN - Izolirane dele vodnika je treba povezati s tulci, odpornimi na 
toploto.
GRC - Τα αδιάθερµα καλώδια πρέπει να καλυφθούν µε τα µονωτικά 
περιβλήµατά τους.
TUR - Baglanti-kablolari yapilacagi zaman isi resistantli izole 
lastikborularini kullanin.
BGR - Приложените изолационни маркучета трябва да се надянат 
върху проводниците на инсталацията.
SRB – Utikači otporni na toplotu moraju da se pričvrste na neogoljenu 
žicu.
RUS - Термоизолирующие трубки должны быть надеты на 
незачищенный участок провода. 

. اهب ةقحلملا لزعلا ميطارخ ىلع تآشنملا كالسأ عضو بجي
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GBR - The enclosed oil is intended for the screws.
ESP - El aceite adjunto está previsto para los tornillos.
PRT - O óleo adjunto está previsto para os parafusos.
ITA - L’olio incluso è destinato alle viti.
FIN - Mukana toimitettava öljy on tarkoitettu ruuveille.
POL - Załączony olej przeznaczony jest do smarowania śrub.
HRV - Priloženo ulje namijenjeno je za vijke.
EST - Lisatud õli on mõeldud kruvide jaoks.
LVA - Tirdzniecības komplektācijā iekļautā eļļa ir paredzēta skrūvju 
eļļošanai.  
LTU - Pridėta alyva skirta varžtams.
SVK - Priložený olej je určený na skrutky.
HUN - Az olaj a csavarokhoz van mellékelve.
ROM - Uleiul inclus este destinat şuruburilor.
CZE - Přiložený olej je určen k použití pro šrouby.
SVN - Priložený olej je určený na skrutky.
GRC - Το λάδι που παρέχεται προορίζεται για τις βίδες.
TUR - Cihazla verilen yağ vidalar içindir.
BGR - Смазката в комплекта е предназначена за смазване на 
винтовете.
SRB – Priloženo ulje je predviđeno za zavrtnje.
RUS - Прилагаемая жидкая смазка предназначена для шурупов.

.يغاربلل صصخم قفرملا تيزلا      

Max. 
750 kg

I Danmark skal udendørs lamper monteres af en 
autoriseret elinstallatør.
In Denmark, outdoor lightings must be mounted by an 
authorized electrician.
In Dänemark muss Aussenleuchten von einem 
autorisierten Elektroinstallateur montiert werden.
I Danmark skall utomhus lampor monteras av en 
autoriserad elinstallatör.
Au Danemark les lampes pour usage extérieur doivent 
être montées par un installateur-électricien autorisé.


